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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60 60 - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 25 29 - - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4 Years 120 169 289 289 0 91 197 86 0 0 202
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 38 19 57 57 0 23 34 23 0 0 34
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2016-17

60

60

2017-18

16

2019-20

64

22

180000(ONE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND)

27

2017-18

60

58

2018-19

14

2020-21

66

25

180000(ONE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND)

30

2018-19

60

61

2019-20

13

2021-22

74

30

180000(ONE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND)

35

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year

students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2018-19

29

10

2019-20

10

10

220000(TWO LAKH
AND TWENTY
THOUSAND)

2019-20

29

17

2020-21

17

17

240000(TWO LAKH
AND FOURTY
THOUSAND)




2020-21 29 31 2021-22 30 28 240000(TWO LAKH 0
AND FOURTY
THOUSANDD)
Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0
Part Time 0
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Full Time 0 0
Part Time 0 0
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years
Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

100000 (ONE LAKH ONLY)

1062206 (TEN LAKH SIXTY TWO THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND SIX)

374945 (THREE LAKH SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED FOURTY FIVE )

New Equipment for Laboratories

175085 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND AND
EIGHTY FIVE)

303117 (THREE LAKH THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
SEVENTEEN)

268376 (TWO LAKH SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3695063 (THIRTY SIX THOUSAND NINETY FIVE
THOUSAND AND SIXTY THREE)

4097339 (FOURTY LAKH NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE)

6008103 (SIXTY LAKH EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
AND THREE)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

24042708 (TWO CRORE FOURTY LAKH FOURTY TWO
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHT)

20742708 (TWO CRORE SEVEN LAKH FORTY TWO
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHT)

8885192 (EIGHTY EIGHT LAKH EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY TWO)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

9114500 (NINETY ONE LAKH FOURTEEN THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED)

5037637 (FIFTY LAKH THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN)

2848427 (TWENTY EIGHT LAKH FOURTY EIGHT
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

288000 (TWO LAKH EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND)

55000 (FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND)

58000 (FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND)

IPR

Calendar year 2021 2020 2019
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0




Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero
Consultancy Project Details
Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1 1 1
Total no. of Client Organizations 1 1 1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 24000 22000 20000
Amount Received in Words TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND TWENTY TWO THOUSAND TWENTY THOUSAND

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for Yes
handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working Joining Date Leaving Date Association type
Months) with institution?

1 MR BANDU KADU 48 Associate Professor Male M. Pharm 312 Yes 02-08-2010 -- Regular

2 DR PRASAD 40 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 182 Yes 14-06-2007 -- Regular
JUMDE

3 DR RAM D 38 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 154 Yes 02-07-2013 -- Regular
BAWANKAR

4 MR PRASHANT 39 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 170 Yes 19-06-2008 -- Regular
WAKE

5 MS KHUSHBU 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 142 Yes 26-12-2010 -- Regular
VYAS

6 MRS JAYASHREE 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 183 Yes 14-06-2007 -- Regular
DALAL

7 DRDR 48 Dean / Principal / Male Ph.D 250 Yes 01-12-2006 -- Regular
MUNDHADA Director / Vice

Chancellor

8 MS NEHA SHETE 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 70 Yes 10-01-2017 -- Regular

9 MR SHIRISH 47 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 63 Yes 01-04-2017 -- Regular
JANARDHAN
WASU




10 MR QUAZI JAWED 49 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 64 Yes 01-04-2017 - Regular
ALI AHMAD ALI

11 MS KOMAL 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 64 Yes 01-04-2017 - Regular
NANDLAL
JABALPURE

12 HARSHADA S 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 61 Yes 19-06-2019 -- Regular
KAYARKAR

13 BHAVIKA D 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 37 Yes 08-11-2019 -- Regular
SATONE

14 Dr Shyamala 57 Professor Female Ph.D 413 Yes 01-01-2019 -- Regular
Bhaskaran

15 AKSHAY MADAVI 28 Lecturer Male M. Pharm 12 Yes 09-01-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

16 DATTAPRASAD 26 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 29 Yes 01-07-2020 - Regular
KUMBHKARNA

17 POOJA GANESH 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 57 Yes 01-08-2018 - Regular
BHUTADA

18 RUPALI RUPRAO 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 91 Yes 22-06-2015 - Regular
HINGWE

19 SUSHMA 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 65 Yes 16-08-2017 - Regular
RAMDASJI MATTE

20 SWATI RAJKUMAR | 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 55 Yes 16-06-2018 - Regular
LILHARE

21 KIRAN DASHRATH 28 Lecturer Female M. Pharm 12 Yes 01-01-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual
GEDAM

22 LINA RAMRAO 24 Lecturer Female M. Pharm 12 Yes 07-01-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual
AMZARE

23 Swapnil Sanjay 28 Lecturer Male M. Pharm 12 Yes 07-01-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual
Kawarkhe

24 Dhananjay Karbhari 29 Lecturer Male B.Pharm 12 Yes 07-01-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual
Devkate

25 AKASH 33 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 56 Yes 14-06-2021 - Regular
SHYAMRAOJI
KAPSE

26 HARSHA 26 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 16 Yes 25-10-2021 -- Regular
PANDURANG
SONTAKKE

27 NAZISH AHAMAD 27 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 12 Yes 13-12-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual
FAROOQUI

28 ANUJA 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 56 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular
DATTATRAYJI
JOLHE

29 Mr Shrikant D Ankar | 42 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 215 Yes 01-02-2022 - Regular




