# **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Education
Government of India
Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

### Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023'

Institute Name: Agnihotri College of Pharmacy [IR-P-C-18431]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60	-	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	25	29	-	-	-	-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	120	169	289	289	0	0	91	197	Government 86	0	0	202
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	38	19	57	57	0	0	23	34	23	0	0	34

### Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2016-17	60	60	2017-18	16	2019-20	64	22	180000(ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND)	27
2017-18	60	58	2018-19	14	2020-21	66	25	180000(ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND)	30
2018-19	60	61	2019-20	13	2021-22	74	30	180000(ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND)	35

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2018-19	29	10	2019-20	10	10	220000(TWO LAKH AND TWENTY THOUSAND)	0
2019-20	29	17	2020-21	17	17	240000(TWO LAKH AND FOURTY THOUSAND)	0

2020-21	29	31	2021-22	30	28	240000(TWO LAKH AND FOURTY THOUSANDD)	0

## Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)					
		Total Students			
Full Time 0		0			
Part Time		0			
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)					
	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20		
Full Time		0	0		
Part Time		0	0		

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22		2020-21	2019-20				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	100000 (ONE LAKH ONLY)	1062206 (TEN LAKH SIXTY TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SIX)	374945 (THREE LAKH SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FOURTY FIVE )				
New Equipment for Laboratories	175085 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND AND EIGHTY FIVE)	303117 (THREE LAKH THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN)	268376 (TWO LAKH SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND )				
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	3695063 (THIRTY SIX THOUSAND NINETY FIVE THOUSAND AND SIXTY THREE)	4097339 (FOURTY LAKH NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE)	6008103 (SIXTY LAKH EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND THREE)				

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22		2020-21	2019-20			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Operational Expenditure						
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	24042708 (TWO CRORE FOURTY LAKH FOURTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHT )	20742708 (TWO CRORE SEVEN LAKH FORTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHT)	8885192 (EIGHTY EIGHT LAKH EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY TWO)			
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	9114500 (NINETY ONE LAKH FOURTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED)	5037637 (FIFTY LAKH THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN)	2848427 (TWENTY EIGHT LAKH FOURTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN)			
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	288000 (TWO LAKH EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND)	55000 (FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND)	58000 (FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND)			

## IPR

Calendar year 2021		2020	2019
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

### **Sponsored Research Details**

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

## **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1	1	1
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	24000	22000	20000
Amount Received in Words	TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND	TWENTY TWO THOUSAND	TWENTY THOUSAND

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

## **Faculty Details**

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	MR BANDU KADU	48	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	312	Yes	02-08-2010		Regular
2	DR PRASAD JUMDE	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	182	Yes	14-06-2007		Regular
3	DR RAM D BAWANKAR	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	154	Yes	02-07-2013		Regular
4	MR PRASHANT WAKE	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	170	Yes	19-06-2008		Regular
5	MS KHUSHBU VYAS	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	142	Yes	26-12-2010		Regular
6	MRS JAYASHREE DALAL	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	183	Yes	14-06-2007		Regular
7	DR D R MUNDHADA	48	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	250	Yes	01-12-2006		Regular
8	MS NEHA SHETE	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	70	Yes	10-01-2017		Regular
9	MR SHIRISH JANARDHAN WASU	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	63	Yes	01-04-2017		Regular

	T	ı	1	r	T		Ι		T	
10	MR QUAZI JAWED ALI AHMAD ALI	49	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	64	Yes	01-04-2017		Regular
11	MS KOMAL NANDLAL JABALPURE	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	64	Yes	01-04-2017		Regular
12	HARSHADA S KAYARKAR	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	61	Yes	19-06-2019		Regular
13	BHAVIKA D SATONE	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	37	Yes	08-11-2019		Regular
14	Dr Shyamala Bhaskaran	57	Professor	Female	Ph.D	413	Yes	01-01-2019		Regular
15	AKSHAY MADAVI	28	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	12	Yes	09-01-2021		Adhoc / Contractual
16	DATTAPRASAD KUMBHKARNA	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	29	Yes	01-07-2020		Regular
17	POOJA GANESH BHUTADA	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	57	Yes	01-08-2018		Regular
18	RUPALI RUPRAO HINGWE	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	91	Yes	22-06-2015		Regular
19	SUSHMA RAMDASJI MATTE	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	65	Yes	16-08-2017		Regular
20	SWATI RAJKUMAR LILHARE	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	55	Yes	16-06-2018		Regular
21	KIRAN DASHRATH GEDAM	28	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	12	Yes	01-01-2021		Adhoc / Contractual
22	LINA RAMRAO AMZARE	24	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	12	Yes	07-01-2021		Adhoc / Contractual
23	Swapnil Sanjay Kawarkhe	28	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	12	Yes	07-01-2021		Adhoc / Contractual
24	Dhananjay Karbhari Devkate	29	Lecturer	Male	B.Pharm	12	Yes	07-01-2021		Adhoc / Contractual
25	AKASH SHYAMRAOJI KAPSE	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	56	Yes	14-06-2021		Regular
26	HARSHA PANDURANG SONTAKKE	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	16	Yes	25-10-2021		Regular
27	NAZISH AHAMAD FAROOQUI	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	12	Yes	13-12-2021		Adhoc / Contractual
28	ANUJA DATTATRAYJI JOLHE	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	56	Yes	01-06-2018		Regular
29	Mr Shrikant D Ankar	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	215	Yes	01-02-2022		Regular